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65% Hot Swappable RGB Tri-mode mechanical Gaming keyboard MODEL:  Mechlands MC66 WEIGHT:  1000g + 50g
SIZE: 302 x 116 x 42mm HOTSWAP: YES
This Quick Guide is an introduction to the use and functionality of the Mechlands MC66. NKRO: v
For in-depth guide of functionality of the customization software please refer to the manual that you can find in : es KEYCAPS: PBT Keycaps
the official Mechlands website at www.mechlands.com SYSTEM: Windows / Mac /Android LAYOUT: 65 Keys+ Knob

Should you require more assistance please email us at support@mechlands.com CONNECTION: USB-C, 2.4GHz Wireless, Bluetooth 3.0/Bluetooth 5.0

BUILT-IN BATTERY: 4000 mah

) ) eVatmaster Consulting GmbH
Made in China EC | REP Bettinastr. 30
Manufacturer: Shenzhen Yiyu Technology Co., Ltd. L 60325 Frankfurt am Main,Germany U K .‘
Address: Seventh Floor, Cadregroup Building,No.168 Tongsha Road, 0ST_EU_ 2022071000049~ cOntact@evatmaster.com C R o H S *
Xili Street, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, CN C n COMPLIANT '. ’
E-mail: support@mechlands.com UK | REP EVATOST CONSULTING LTD
" : Suite 11 FirstFioor. Moy Road Business
Web: www.mechlands.com . Centre, Taffs Well, Cardiff, Wales, CF15 7GR
ST_UK 11000015 contact@evatrr .com



https://manuals.plus/m/992cd39109a3f8aae7d8540e37bc70a3892389ef17d1c3d2cb450981c0eb58ea

WINDOWS SHORTCUTS

FN+7
FN+8
FN+9
FN+0
FN + -
FN + +
FN+Q
FN+W
FN+E
FN+R
FN+T
FN+A
FN+S
FN+1
FN+D
FN+F
FN+Y
FN+U
FN + Tab
FN+ “'
FN + L-Ctrl
FN+1 /4
FN+ &/>
FN + WIN
FN + CAPS

FN+G

Last Song

Play/ Pause

Next Song

Mute

VoL -

VOL+

Wired

Bluetooth Device 1
Bluetooth Device 2
Bluetooth Device 3
2.4GHz Wireless

PC Mode

Mac Mode

E-mail

Calculator

Search

Home

Computer

Switch the backlight mode
Switch the light color
Toggle the side glow effect
The backlight brightness+/-
Backlight speed+/-

Lock/Unlock Windows Key

Enter the gaming light
recording mode

(W/A/S/D
ht up in Red)

Game mode effects|
ML /</- key |

FN + Spacebar Longpress3sto

FN + Backspace F1 row and the number row are

restore the default setting

converted

MACOS-SHORTCUTS

FN+7 Last Song
FN+8 Play/ Pause
FN+9 Next Song
FN+0 Mute
FN + - VOL -
FN ++ VOL+
FN+Q Wired
FN+W Bluetooth Device 1
FN+E Bluetooth Device 2
FN+R Bluetooth Device 3
FN+T 2.4GHz Wireless
FN+A PC Mode
FN+S Mac Mode
FN+1 Screen brightness-
FN+2 Screen brightness+
FN+3 Mission Control
FN+4 Launch pad
FN + Tab Switch the backlight mode
FN+ "' Switch the light color
FN + L-Ctrl Toggle the side glow effect
FN+1/4  The backlight brightness+/-
FN + €/ Backlight speed+/-
FN + WIN Lock/Unlock Windows Key
FN + CAPS Enter the gaming light
recording mode
FN+G Game mode effects(W/A/S/D
/114 /</- key lightup in Red)
FN+Spacebar Long press 3s
to restore the default setting
FN + Backspace F1row andibemmberovrane

converted

PAIRING BLUETOOTH:
FN+W/E/R Long Press for 3 seconds to pair Bluetooth device
FN+W/E/R Short Press to switch to last paired device

Long press the FN+W/E/R for 3 seconds, the keyboard will start pairing and the
blue/purple/green light of the channel 1/2/3 will flash quickly.

Short press FN+W/E/R to switch to the bluetooth channel 1/2/3.When switching,the
blue/purple/green light of the channel 1/2/3 flash slowly

The blue/purple/green light will be always on after the connection is successful if it
has never been paired, the blue/purple/green LED will flash slowly for 1T minute and
then keyboard enters the sleep state

PAIRING WIRELESS 2.4GHz:

FN+T Switch to Wireless Mode
Short press FN+T to switch to 2.4G mode. When switching, the red light of the mode
switching indicator flashes slowly

CHARGE INDICATOR [}

Low power: LED flashes red (When the battery voltage is lower than about 3.3V)
Charging: Blue light is always on
Fully charged: Green light is always on

KEYBOARD SLEEPING MODE:

When the keyboard is connected to the USB port, whether in Bluetooth mode or 2.4G
mode, the keyboard will not go to sleep mode.

When the keyboard is on Bluetooth mode or 2.4G mode, after the keyboard is left to
stand for 300 seconds, the keyboard enters level 1 sleep, the backlight is turned off,
press any key to restart the backlight. Then after the keyboard continues to stand for
more than 30 minutes, the keyboard enters level 2 sleep. Press any key to connect
back the keyboard.

Turn clockwise to increase the volume
Turn counterclockwise to decrease the volume




REPLACING KEYCAPS AND SWITCHES

For a full guide on how to remove keycaps and switches scan the QR Code or type in your browser:
https://epomaker.com/blogs/guides/diy-guide-how-to-remove-and-replace-your-mechanical-keyboard-switches

TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE

. (J) . . For technical assistance, please email to

WWW.MECHLANDS.COM with your purchase order number

Push Straight and a detailed description of your issue.

e Down We normally respond to enquiries within 24 hours. If you
Please be gentle. Be sure the purchased your keyboard from a distributor or not from any
pins are aligned with the slots. official store of MechLands, please contact them directly for

'l l 1 -l \ 'l | any additional help.

Before installing switches, be sure the pins are clean and straight.

GATERON é———=
Included Mechanical
Tools Switch . 2 Switch Shaft WARRANTY

Example of a switch MECHLANDS'’s Warranty covers any factory defects that

as seen from top might affect the proper functionality of your purchase. It
after you remove the doesn’t cover any damage that may occur from normal
keycap to prepare for N wear and tear. If your product is defective we will send you
switch removal. ( I‘ a replacement unit. Replacement units might require you
~ov to send the defective unit back to MechLands.
4\ We provide a 1 year warranty for our products when
) The Switch Puller tool aligns Vertically to the Switch to bought from our website (MECHLANDS.com). Your item
Switch Puller Keycap Puller unclip the plastic securing the switch to the plate. will not be covered by your 1 year warranty if the inspection

shows any sign of modification or changes unsupported
by the original product, these include: Changing internal

Remove Switches Install Switches components, Assembling and reassembling the product,
1. Grab your Switch Removal Tool and align the gripping teeth 1. Check that all the switch metallic pins are perfectly straight and clean. Replacing Batteries, etc.
vertically (on the Y-Axis) at the center of the switch, as shown in 2. Align the switch vertically to have the Gateron logo facing north. The
the example graphic above. pins should align themselves to the keyboard PBC. : : (IO A
2. Grab the switch with the Switch Puller and apply pressure until the 3. Press the switch down until you hear a click. This means your switch We will ONLY cover the item if it is bought fro.m our official
switch releases itself from the plate. clips have attached themselves to the keyboard plate. stores. You do not have a wa rranty with us if you botht
3. Using firm but gentle force pull the switch away from the keyboard 4. Inspect the switch to ensure it's properly attached to your keyboard, the item from another reseller or likewise. Please contact
using a vertical motion. and testit. the store that you bought your product from to resolve
Issues.

o Note: If the key doesn’t work its possible you may have bent one of the switches while installing it. Pull the switch out and repeat the process.

Pins may be damaged beyond repair and need replacement if this process is not done correctly. Never apply excessive force when replacing
keycaps or switches. If you cannot remove or install keycaps or switches please contact customer service as soon as possible to avoid
damage to the keyboard due to operating errors.



QUICK-START ANLEITUNG Mecnlands
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o o . o . MODEL: Mechlands MC66 WEIGHT:  1000g * 50g
65 % Hot-Swap-fdhige RGB Tri-Mode mechanische Gaming-Tastatur .
SIZE: 302 x 116 x 42mm HOTSWAP: YES
Deze beknf)pte ha'ndleldlng |§ gen inleiding tot het‘gebrmk ende funzitlonallFfelt van de Mechlapgs M(?66. NKRO: Yes KEYCAPS: PBT Keycaps
Voor een uitgebreide handleiding van de aanpassingssoftware verwijzen wij u naar de handleiding die u kunt . .
vinden op de officiéle Mechlands website op www.mechlands.com SYSTEM: Windows / Mac /Android - LAYOUT: 65 Keys+ Knob

CONNECTION: USB-C, 2.4GHz Wireless, Bluetooth 3.0/Bluetooth 5.0.

Mocht u meer hulp nodig hebben dan kunt u ons mailen op support@mechlands.com BUILT-IN BATTERY: 4000 mah
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WINDOWS-VERKNUPFUNGEN

FN+7 Letzter Song

FN+8 Wiedergabe/Pause

FN+9 Ndéchster Song

FN+0 Stummschalten

FN + - VOL -

FN + + VOL +

FN+Q Verkabelt

FN+W Bluetooth-Gerat 1

FN+E Bluetooth-Gerat 2

FN+R Bluetooth-Gerat 3

FN+T 2.4GHz Drahtlos

FN+A PC Modus

FN+S Mac Modus

FN +1 E-mail

FN+D Taschenrechner

FN+F Suche

FN+Y Heim

FN+U Computer

FN + Tab Umschalten des Lichtmodus

FN+ "' Switch the light color

FN +L-Ctrl Umschalten seitlicher Lichteffekt

FN+1 /¥  Backlight Helligkeit+/-

FN + €/ Backlight Geschwindigkeit+/-

FN + WIN Windows Sperren

FN + CAPS RufenSie den
Spiellicht-Aufnahmemodus auf

FN+ G Spielmodus-Effekte
(W/A/S/D/ 1 /1 /</- leuchten rot auf)

FN + Spacebar 3s lang driicken,

um die Standardeinstellung

FN + Backspace Die F1-Zeile und die Zahlenreihe

werden umgewandelt

MACOS-SHORTCUTS

FN+7 Letzter Song
FN+8 Wiedergabe/Pause
FN+9 Néachster Song
FN+0 Stummschalten
FN + - VoL -
FN + + VOL+
FN+Q Verkabelt
FN+W Bluetooth-Gerét 1
FN+E Bluetooth-Gerét 2
FN +R Bluetooth-Gerat 3
FN+T 2.4GHz Drahtlos
FN+A PC Modus
FN+S Mac Modus
FN+1 Bildschirmhelligkeit-
FN+2 Bildschirmhelligkeit+
FN+3 Missions Kontrolle
FN+4 Startrampe
FN + Tab Umschalten des Lichtmodus
FN+ "' Switch the light color
FN + L-Ctrl Umschalten seitlicher Lichteffekt
FN+1/4  Backlight Helligkeit+/-
FN + &/ Backlight Geschwindigkeit+/-
FN + CAPS Rufen Sie den
Spiellicht-Aufnahmemodus auf
FN+G Spielmodus-Effekte(W/A/S/D/
T/1/</- leuchten rot auf)
FN+Spacebar 3s lang driicken,
um die Standardeinstellung
FN + Backspace Die F1-Zeile und dieZahlenreine

werden umgewandelt

BLUETOOTH KOPPELN:

FN+W/E/R 3 Sekunden lang driicken, um das Bluetooth-Gerat zu koppeln
FN+W/E/R Kurz driicken, um zum zuletzt gekoppelten Gerat zu wechseln

Halten Sie FN+W/E/R 3 Sekunden lang gedrickt, die Tastatur beginnt mit der
Kopplung und das blaue/lila/griine Licht des Kanals 1/2/3 blinkt schnell.

Driicken Sie kurz FN+W/E/R, um zum Bluetooth-Kanal 1/2/3 zu wechseln. Beim
Umschalten blinkt das blaue/violette/griine Licht des Kanals 1/2/3 langsam

das blaue/violette/griine Licht wird immer an, nachdem die Verbindung erfolgreich
war; wenn es noch nie gekoppelt wurde, blinkt die blaue/lila/griine LED langsam
fir 1 Minute und die Tastatur wechselt dann in den Ruhezustand

KOPPLUNG KABELLOS 2,4 GHz

FN+T Wechseln Sie in den Wireless-Modus
Dricken Sie kurz FN+T, um in den 2,4G-Modus zu wechseln. Beim Umschalten blinkt
das rote Licht der Modusumschaltanzeige langsam

LADEANZEIGE [iL}

Niedriger Stromverbrauch: LED blinkt rot (wenn die Batteriespannung niedriger
als etwa 3,3 Vist)

Aufladen: Blaues Licht istimmer an

Voll aufgeladen: Griines Licht leuchtet immer

TASTATUR-SCHLAFMODUS:

Wenn die Tastatur an den USB-Anschluss angeschlossen ist, geht die Tastatur nicht in
den Ruhemodus, egal ob im Bluetooth-Modus oder im 2.4G-Modus.

Wenn sich die Tastatur im Bluetooth-Modus oder 2.4G-Modus befindet und die
Tastatur 300 Sekunden lang im Ruhezustand gelassen wurde, wechselt die Tastatur
in den Schlafmodus der Stufe 1, die Hintergrundbeleuchtung wird ausgeschaltet.
Driicken Sie eine beliebige Taste, um die Hintergrundbeleuchtung neu zu starten.
Nachdem die Tastatur dann langer als 30 Minuten in Ruhe gelassen wurde, wechselt
die Tastatur in den Energiesparmodus der Stufe 2. Driicken Sie eine beliebige Taste,
um die Tastatur wieder anzuschlieBen.

Im Uhrzeigersinn drehen, um die Lautstarke zu erh6hen
Gegen den Uhrzeigersinn drehen, um die Lautstarke zu
verringern
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Voordat u de schakelaars monteert, moet u ervoor zorgen dat de

pennen schoon en recht zijn.

. Logo
M | d Mechanische GATEHUN S
eege ever SCha kelaar Schacht van schakelaar
gereedschap A
Voorbeeld van een
schakelaar van
bovenaf gezien nadat
u de toetskap hebt Pl
verwijderd om het i N
verwijderen van de N - L
schakelaar voor te
bereiden. I
Het gereedschap voor het uittrekken van schakelaars richt zich
Schakelaar Toetskap trekker verticaal op de schakelaar om het plastic los te maken waarmee

Schakelaars verwijderen

1. Pak uw gereedschap voor het verwijderen van schakelaars en

lijn de grijptanden verticaal (op de Y-as) uit op het midden van de
schakelaar, zoals weergegeven in de voorbeeldafbeelding hierboven.
Pak de schakelaar vast met de schakelaartrekker en oefen druk uit
tot de schakelaar zichzelf losmaakt van de plaat

Trek de schakelaar met een stevige maar zachte kracht met een
verticale beweging weg van het toetsenbord.

n~

w

TOETSKAPJES EN SCHAKELAARS VERVANGEN

Voor een volledige handleiding over het verwijderen van toetskapjes en schakelaars, scan de
QR-code of typ in uw browser: https://epomaker.com/blogs/guides/diy-guide-how-to-remove-and-
replace-your-mechanical-keyboard-switches

Gerade nach
unten driicken

Ga voorzichtig te werk. Zorg
' ' ervoor dat de pinnen zijn
l uitgelijnd met de gleuven.

de schakelaar aan de plaat is bevestigd.

Schakelaars installeren

. Controleer of alle metalen pennen van de schakelaar perfect recht en
schoon zijn.
2. Lijn de schakelaar verticaal uit, zodat het Gateron-logo naar het noorden
wijst. De pinnen moeten uitgelijnd zijn met de PBC van het toetsenbord.
Druk de schakelaar omlaag totdat u een klik hoort. Dit betekent dat de
clips van de schakelaar zich aan de toetsenbordplaat hebben bevestigd.
Inspecteer de schakelaar om er zeker van te zijn dat hij goed is
bevestigd aan uw toetsenbord, en test hem

©

>

Opmerking: Als de toets niet werkt, is het mogelijk dat u een van de schakelaars verbogen hebt tijdens de installatie ervan. Trek de schakelaar
eruit en herhaal het proces

Als dit proces niet correct wordt uitgevoerd, kunnen de pennen onherstelbaar beschadlgd raken en moeten ze worden vervangen. Oefen nooit

overmatige kracht uit bij het vervangen van

s. Als u de of schakelaars niet kunt verwijderen of installeren,

neem dan zo snel mogelijk contact op met de klantenserwce om schade aan het toetsenbord als gévolg van becie

ingsfouter te veorkomen.

TECHNISCHE BIJSTAND

Voor technische bijstand stuurt u een e-mail naar
support@mechlands.com met uw bestelnummer en een
gedetailleerde beschrijving van uw probleem.

Normaal gesproken beantwoorden wij uw vragen binnen
24 uur. Als u uw toetsenbord bij een distributeur of niet bij
een officiéle winkel van Mechlands hebt gekocht, neem dan
rechtstreeks contact met hen op voor eventuele aanvullende
hulp.

GARANTIE

De garantie van MECHLANDS dekt alle fabrieksfouten
die van invloed kunnen zijn op de goede werking van uw
aankoop. Het dekt geen schade die kan ontstaan door
normale slijtage. Als uw product defect is, sturen wij u een
vervangend apparaat. Voor vervanging kan het nodig zijn
dat u het defecte apparaat terugstuurt naar Mechlands.

Wij bieden 1 jaar garantie op onze producten bij aankoop
via onze website (MECHLANDS.com). Uw item zal niet
worden gedekt door uw 1 jaar garantie als de inspectie
enig teken van wijziging of veranderingen toont die niet
worden ondersteund door het originele product, deze
omvatten: Het veranderen van interne onderdelen, Het in
elkaar zetten en opnieuw in elkaar zetten van het product,
Het vervangen van Batterijen, enz.

Wir decken den Artikel NUR ab, wenn er in unseren
offiziellen Geschaften gekauft wurde. Sie haben keine
Garantie bei uns, wenn Sie den Artikel bei einem anderen
Handler oder dhnlichem gekauft haben. Bitte kontaktieren
Sie das Geschaft, in dem Sie Ihr Produkt gekauft haben, um
Probleme zu l8sen.
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65% Hot Swappable Teclado mecanico para juegos RGB trimodal MODEL:  Mechlands MCG66 WEIGHT:  1000g * 50g
SIZE: 302 x 116 x 42mm HOTSWAP: YES
Esta guia rapida es una introduccion al uso y funcionalidad del Mechlands MC66. NKRO: v
Para una guia en profundidad de la funcionalidad del software de personalizacion, por favor, consulte el manual . es KEYCAPS: PBT Keycaps
que puede encontrar en nuestra pagina web en www.mechlands.com SYSTEM: Windows / Mac /Android LAYOUT: 65 Keys+ Knob

CONNECTION: USB-C, 2.4GHz Wireless, Bluetooth 3.0/Bluetooth 5.0.

Si necesita mas ayuda, envienos un correo electrénico a support@mechlands.com
BUILT-IN BATTERY: 4000 mah

) ) eVatmaster Consulting GmbH

Made in China Ec | REP Bettinastr. 30
Manufacturer: Shenzhen Yiyu Technology Co., Ltd. 60325 Frankfurt am Main,Germany U K "
Address: Seventh Floor, Cadregroup Building,No.168 Tongsha Road, e e  Contact@evatmaster.com C R o H s ‘
Xili Street, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, CN — C n COMPLIANT '. ’
E-mail: support@mechlands.com uk | re: EVATOST CONSULTING LTD

. P Suite 11 FirstFioor. Moy Road Business
Web: www.mechlands.com Centre, Taffs Well, Cardiff, Wales, CF15 7GR

—
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ATAJOS WINDOWS

FN+7 Cancién Anterior

FN +8 Reproducir / Pausa
FN+9 Siguiente cancion
FN+0 Silenciar

FN + - VOL -

FN + + VOL+

FN+Q Cable USB

FN+W Dispositivo Bluetooth 1
FN+E Dispositivo Bluetooth 2
FN+R Dispositivo Bluetooth 3
FN+T 2.4GHz Inalambrico
FN+A PC Modo

FN+S Mac Mode

FN+1 E-mail

FN+D Calculadora

FN+F Busqueda

FN+Y Hogar

FN+U Computadora

FN + Tab Cambiar el modo de retroilumina

FN+ “' Cambiar color de luz

FN + L-Ctrl Alternar el efecto de brillo lateral
FN+1/4 brillo de la retroiluminacion+/-

FN + &/  Velocidad de retroiluminacién+/-
FN + WIN Bloquear/desbloquear

tecla de Windows
FN + CAPS Ingrese al modo de

grabacion de luz de juego

FN+ G Efectos del modo de juego(W/A/

S/D/ 1 /1 /«/- iluminar en rojo)

FN + Spacebar presiona por 3

segundos para restaurar el teclado

FN + Backspace La fila F1y la fila de nimeros se

convierten

ATAJOS MACOS

FN+7 Cancién Anterior

FN+8 Reproducir / Pausa

FN+9 Siguiente cancion

FN+0 Silenciar

FN + - VOL -

FN ++ VOL+

FN+Q Cable USB

FN+W Dispositivo Bluetooth 1
FN+E Dispositivo Bluetooth 1
FN+R Dispositivo Bluetooth 1
FN+T 2.4GHz Inalambrico

FN+A PC Mode

FN+S Mac Mode

FN +1 Screen brightness-

FN+2 Screen brightness+

FN+3 Mission Control

FN+4 Plataforma de lanzamiento
FN + Tab Cambiar el modo de retroilumina
FN+ ' Cambiar color de luz

FN + L-Ctrl Alternar el efecto de brillo lateral
FN+1/y  brillo de la retroiluminacion+/-
FN + &/ Velocidad de retroiluminacion+/-

FN + CAPS Ingrese al modo de grabacion

de luz de juego

FN + G Efectos del modo de juego(W/A/

S/D/ 1 /¥ /< /- iluminar en rojo

FN+Spacebar Presiona por 3 segundos para

restaurar el teclado

FN + Backspace Lafila F1ylafiladendmerdsee

convierten

EMPAREJAMIENTO BLUETOOTH:

FN+W/E/R Mantenga pulsado durante 3 segundos para emparejar el dispositivo Bluetooth
FN+W/E/R Pulsacion corta para cambiar al ultimo dispositivo emparejado

Mantenga presionado FN+W/E/R durante 3 segundos, el teclado comenzard a emparejarse y
la luz azul/purpura/verde del canal 1/2/3 parpadeara rapidamente.

Presione brevemente FN+W/E/R para cambiar al canal bluetooth 1/2/3. Al cambiar, la luz
azul/puarpura/verde del canal 1/2/3 parpadeara lentamente

The blue/purple/green light will be always on after the connection is successful if
it has never been paired, the blue/purple/green LED will flash slowly for 1 minute
and then keyboard enters the sleep state

EMPAREJAMIENTO INALAMBRICO 2.4GHz

FN+T Cambiar a modo inaldmbrico
Presione brevemente FN+T para cambiar al modo 2.4G. Al cambiar, la luz roja del
indicador de cambio de modo parpadea lentamente

INDICADOR DE CARGA [iu}

Bajo consumo: el LED parpadea en rojo (cuando el voltaje de la bateria es inferior
a aproximadamente 3,3 V)

Carga: la luz azul siempre esta encendida

Carga: completa: la luz verde siempre estd encendida

MODO DE SUSPENSION DEL TECLADO:

Cuando el teclado estd conectado al puerto USB, ya sea en modo Bluetooth o en
modo 2.4G, el teclado no pasaré al modo de suspensidn.

Cuando el teclado estd en modo Bluetooth o modo 2.4G, después de que el teclado
se deja reposar durante 300 segundos, el teclado ingresa al nivel 1 de suspensién, la
luz de fondo se apaga, presione cualquier tecla para reiniciar la luz de fondo. Luego,
después de que el teclado contintia en reposo durante mds de 30 minutos, el teclado
entra en el nivel 2 de suspensidn. Presione cualquier tecla para volver a conectar el
teclado

Gire en el sentido de las agujas del reloj para aumentar el volumen.
Gire en sentido contrario a las agujas del reloj para disminuir el
volumen.




QR o escriba en su navegador:

E Y m

Antes de instalar los interruptores, asegurese de que las clavijas
estén limpias y rectas.

Interruptor

Herramientas mecanico

incluidas

Ejemplo de un
interruptor visto
desde arriba después
de quitar la tapa del
teclado para preparar
la extraccion del
interruptor.

Extractor de
tapas de teclas

Extractor de
interruptores

Quitar los interruptores

. Agarre su herramienta de extraccion de interruptores y alinee

los dientes de agarre verticalmente (en el eje Y) en el centro del
interruptor, como se muestra en el gréfico de ejemplo anterior.
Agarre el interruptor con el extractor de interruptores y aplique
presion hasta que el interruptor se libere de la placa

Con una fuerza firme pero suave, separe el interruptor del teclado
con un movimiento vertical.

N

<]

SUSTITUCION DE LAS TECLAS Y DE LOS INTERRUPTORES
Para obtener una guia completa sobre cémo quitar las tapas de las teclas y los interruptores, escanee el cédigo

https://epomaker.com/blogs/guides/diy-guide-how-to-remove-and-replace-your-mechanical-keyboard-switches

Empuje hacia

Tenga cuidado. Aseguirese de
' ' que las clavijas estén alinea-
l das con las ranuras.

Logo
GATEHON i E—

. E Eje del interruptor

La herramienta de extraccion de interruptores se alinea
verticalmente con el interruptor para soltar el plastico que
asegura el interruptor a la placa.

Instalar los interruptores

. Compruebe que todos los pasadores metalicos del interruptor estan
perfectamente rectos y limpios.

Alinee el interruptor verticalmente para que el logotipo de Gateron
esté orientado hacia el norte. Los pines deben alinearse con el PBC

del teclado.

Presione el interruptor hacia abajo hasta que oiga un clic. Esto significa
que los clips del interruptor se han unido a la placa del teclado.
Inspeccione el interruptor para asegurarse de que esta bien conectado
a su teclado, y pruébelo.

n

w

>

o Nota: Si la tecla no funciona es posible que haya doblado uno de los interruptores al instalarlo. Saque el interruptor y repita el proceso

Las clavijas pueden daiiarse de forma irrep. itar ser reer

si este proceso no se realiza correctamente. No aplique

nunca una fuerza excesiva al sustituir las tapas de Ias teclas o los interruptores. Si no puede retirar o instalar las tapas de las teclas o los

interruptores, péngase en contacto con el servicio de atencion al cliente lo antes posible para evitar que el teclado sufra dafios debido a errores

de funcionamiento.

ASISTENCIA TECNICA

Para obtener asistencia técnica, envie un correo
electronico a support@mechlands.com con su nimero de
pedido y una descripcion detallada de su problema.

Normalmente respondemos a las consultas en un plazo
de 24 horas. Si ha adquirido su teclado a través de un
distribuidor o no en ninguna tienda oficial de Mechlands,
péngase en contacto con ellos directamente para
cualquier ayuda adicional.

GARANTIA

La garantia de MECHLANDS cubre cualquier defecto de
fabrica que pueda afectar al correcto funcionamiento
de su compra. No cubre ningun dafio que pueda ocurrir
por el desgaste normal. Si su producto es defectuoso, le
enviaremos una unidad de reemplazo. Las unidades de
reemplazo pueden requerir que usted envie la unidad
defectuosa de vuelta a Mechlands.

Ofrecemos una garantia de 1 afio para nuestros productos
cuando se compran en nuestra pagina web (MECHLANDS.
com). Su articulo no estard cubierto por su garantia
de 1 afio si la inspeccion muestra cualquier signo de
modificacién o cambios no soportados por el producto
original, estos incluyen: Cambio de componentes internos,
Montaje y remontaje del producto, Sustitucién de baterias,
etc.

Sélo cubriremos el articulo si se ha comprado en nuestras
tiendas oficiales. Usted no tiene una garantia con nosotros
si usted compro el articulo de otro revendedor o de la
misma manera. Por favor, péngase en contacto con la
tienda en la que compro el producto para resolver los
problemas.
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Clavier de jeu mécanique tri-mode RVB remplacable a chaud a 65 % MODEL:  Mechlands MCG0 WEIGHT: 10009 + 809
SIZE: 302 x 116 x 42mm HOTSWAP: YES
Ce guide rapide est une introduction a l'utilisation et aux fonctionnalités de I'Mechlands MC66. NKRO: Yes KEYCAPS: PBT Keycaps
Pour un guide approfondi des fonctionnalités du logiciel de personnalisation, veuillez vous référer au manuel que i . .
vous trouverez sur le site officiel d’ Mechlands a I'adresse www.mechlands.com SYSTEM: Windows / Mac /Android - LAYOUT: 65 Keys+ Knob

CONNECTION: USB-C, 2.4GHz Wireless, Bluetooth 3.0/Bluetooth 5.0.

Si vous avez besoin d’une assistance supplémentaire, veuillez nous envoyer un e-mail a support@mechlands.com BUILT-IN BATTERY: 4000 mah

. ) eVatmaster Consulting GmbH
Made in China EC | REP Bettinastr. 30

Manufacturer: Shenzhen Yiyu Technology Co., Ltd. 60325 Frankfurt am Main,Germany U K
Address: Seventh Floor, Cadregroup Building,No.168 Tongsha Road, ‘Ssreo oo contac 1aster.com C V R o H S
Xili Street, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, CN — C n COMPLIANT '
E-mail: support@mechlands.com uk | RER EVA-I;P?T'CF?NSE#LT_I.NQ tTD

" = Suite 1L First Floor.! Moy Road Business
Web: www.mechlands.com r Centre, Taffs Well, Caréliff, Wales, CF15 7QR
SATE Toooois  contac 1aster.com




RACCOURCIS DE WINDOWS

FN+7 Derniére chanson
FN+8 Lecture / Pause
FN+9 Chanson suivante
FN+0 Mute
FN + - VOL -
FN + + VOL+
FN+Q USB filaire
FN+W Dispositif Bluetooth 1
FN +E Dispositif Bluetooth 2
FN+R Dispositif Bluetooth 3
FN+T Sans fil 2.4GHz
FN+A PC Mode
FN+S Mac Mode
FN +1 E-mail
FN+D Calculatrice
FN+F Chercher
FN+Y Maison
FN+U L'ordinateur
FN + Tab Changer le mode de rétroéclairage
FN+ “' Changer la couleur de la lumiére
FN + L-Ctrl  Activer l'effet de lueur latérale
FN+1/4  luminosité du rétroéclairage+/-
FN + €/ Vitesse de rétroéclairage+/-
FN + WIN Verrouiller/déverrouiller la clé Windows
FN + CAPS Entrer en mode d’enregistrement
de lumiére de jeu
FN+G Effets du mode jeu(W/A/S/D
/1 /1 /«/- latouche s'allume en rouge)
FN + 5pacebar Appuyez longuement sur 3s pour

restaurer le réglage par défaut

FN + Backspace La ligne F1 et la ligne numérique

sont converties

RACCOURCIS MACOS

FN+7 Derniére chanson
FN+8 Lecture / Pause
FN+9 Chanson suivante
FN+0 Mute
FN + - VoL -
FN + + VOL+
FN+Q USB filaire
FN+W Dispositif Bluetooth 1
FN+E Dispositif Bluetooth 2
FN+R Dispositif Bluetooth 3
FN+T Sans fil 2.4GHz
FN+A PC Mode
FN+S Mac Mode
FN+1 Luminosité de 'écran-
FN +2 Luminosité de l'écran+
FN+3 Controle de mission
FN+4 Rampe de lancement
FN + Tab Changer le mode de rétroéclairage
FN+ "' Changer la couleur de la lumiére
FN + L-Ctrl Activer ['effet de lueur latérale
FN+1/y  luminosité du rétroéclairage+/-
FN + €/  Vitesse de rétroéclairage+/-
FN + WIN Verrouiller/déverrouiller la clé Windows
FN + CAPS  Entrer en mode d’enregistrement
de lumiére de jeu
FN+G Effets du mode jeu(W/A/S/D/ 1 /4 /
«/-> la touche s'allume en rouge)
FN+Spacebar Appuyez longuement sur 3s pour
restaurer le réglage par défaut
FN + Backspace Laligne Flenlaligreiumerigue

sont converties

APPARIEMENT BLUETOOTH

Appuyez longuement sur FN + W/E/R pendant 3 secondes pour coupler un appareil
Bluetooth
FN + W/E/R Appuyez brievement pour passer au dernier appareil couplé

Appuyez longuement sur FN + W/E/R pendant 3 secondes, le clavier commencera a
s'appairer et le voyant bleu/violet/vert du canal 1/2/3 clignotera rapidement.

Appuyez brievement sur FN + W/E/R pour passer au canal Bluetooth 1/2/3. Lors de
la commutation, le voyant bleu/violet/vert du canal 1/2/3 clignote lentement

le voyant bleu/violet/vert étre toujours allumé une fois la connexion réussie ; s'iln'a
jamais été couplé, le voyant bleu/violet/vert clignote lentement pendant 1 minute,
puis le clavier passe en mode veille

APPARIEMENT SANS FIL 2,4 GHz

Passer FN + T en mode sans fil
Appuyez brievement sur FN + T pour passer en mode 2.4G. Lors de la commutation,
le voyant rouge de l'indicateur de commutation de mode clignote lentement

TEMOIN DE CHARGE [}k

Faible puissance : la LED clignote en rouge (lorsque la tension de la batterie est
inférieure a environ 3,3 V)

Charge : la lumiére bleue est toujours allumée

Entierement chargé : le voyant vert est toujours allumé

MODE VEILLE DU CLAVIER :

Lorsque le clavier est connecté au port USB, que ce soit en mode Bluetooth ou en
mode 2.4G, le clavier ne passera pas en mode veille.

Lorsque le clavier est en mode Bluetooth ou en mode 2.4G, aprés avoir laissé le
clavier reposer pendant 300 secondes, le clavier entre en veille de niveau 1, le
rétroéclairage est éteint, appuyez sur n'importe quelle touche pour redémarrer le
rétroéclairage. Ensuite, apres que le clavier reste debout pendant plus de 30 minutes,
le clavier entre en veille de niveau 2. Appuyez sur n'importe quelle touche pour
reconnecter le clavier.

Tourner dans le sens des aiguilles d'une montre pour
augmenter le volume
Tourner dans le sens antihoraire pour diminuer le volume




REMPLACEMENT DES CAPUCHONS DE TOUCHES ET DES INTERRUPTEURS

Pour obtenir un guide complet sur la fagon de retirer les capuchons et les interrupteurs, scannez le code QR ou
tapez dans votre navigateur : https://epomaker.com/blogs/guides/diy-guide-how-to-remove-and-replace-your-
mechanical-keyboard-switches.
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Faites attention. As-
' ' surez-vous que les broches
l sont alignées avec les fentes.

Avant d'installer les interrupteurs, assurez-vous que les broches sont
propres et droites.

A
Logo
outil Interrupteur GATEHUN R
utils A ;
. mecanlque Arbre de I’mterrupteur
inclus
Exemple d’un inter-
rupteur vu du dessus
aprés avoir retiré le
capuchon du clavier Pl
pour préparer le re- ( ;
trait de I'interrupteur. ~_-
Loutil d’extraction de Pinterrupteur s’aligne verticalement sur
Extracteur Extracteur de capu- Pinterrupteur pour déclipser le plastique qui fixe Iinterrupteur a
d’interrupteur chon de touche la plaque.
Retirer les interrupteurs Install Switches
1. Saisissez votre outil de retrait d’interrupteur et alignez les 1. Veérifiez que toutes les broches métalliques de I'interrupteur sont
dents de préhension verticalement (sur 'axe Y) au centre de parfaitement droites et propres.
linterrupteur, comme indiqué dans l'exemple graphique ci-dessus. 2. Alignez l'interrupteur verticalement pour que le logo Gateron soit
2. Saisissez l'interrupteur avec l'extracteur d'interrupteur et exercez orienté vers le nord. Les broches doivent s’aligner sur le PBC du clavier.
une pression jusqu’a ce que l'interrupteur se détache de la 3. Appuyez sur le commutateur jusqu’a ce que vous entendiez un clic.
plaque. Cela signifie que les clips de l'interrupteur se sont fixés a la plaque du
3. En utilisant une force ferme mais douce, éloignez I'interrupteur du clavier.
clavier en effectuant un mouvement vertical. 4. Inspectez le commutateur pour vous assurer qu'il est correctement fixé

a votre clavier, et testez-le.

Remarque : si la touche ne fonctionne pas, il est possible que vous ayez plié I'un des commutateurs lors de son installation. Retirez
Pinterrupteur et répétez le processus.

Sice pr n'est pas é corr les broches peuvent étre endommagées au point d’étre irréparables et doivent étre
remplacées. N’appliquez jamais une force excessive lorsque vous remplacez des capuchons de touches ou des commutateurs. Si
pouvez pas retirer ou installer les capuchons de touches ou les commutateurs, veuillez contacterie service clicntéle des quep:
d’éviter dendommager le clavier en raison d’erreurs de manipulation.

ASSISTANCE TECHNIQUE

Pour obtenir une assistance technique, veuillez envoyer

un courriel a support@mechlands.com en indiquant votre
numéro de commande et une description détaillée de votre
probléme.

Nous répondons normalement aux demandes dans les 24
heures. Si vous avez acheté votre clavier chez un distributeur
ou dans un magasin officiel d'Mechlands, veuillez les
contacter directement pour toute aide supplémentaire.

GARANTIE

La garantie MECHLANDS couvre tout défaut d'usine qui
pourrait affecter le bon fonctionnement de votre achat.
Elle ne couvre pas les dommages qui pourraient résulter
d’une usure normale. Si votre produit est défectueux, nous
vous enverrons une unité de remplacement. Les unités
de remplacement peuvent nécessiter que vous renvoyiez
l'unité défectueuse a Mechlands.

Nous offrons une garantie d'un an pour nos produits
achetés sur notre site Internet (MECHLANDS.com). Votre
article ne sera pas couvert par la garantie d’'un an si
l'inspection montre tout signe de modification ou de
changement non pris en charge par le produit d'origine :
Le changement de composants internes, 'assemblage et
le réassemblage du produit, le remplacement des piles,
etc.

Nous ne couvrirons l'article que s'il est acheté dans nos
magasins officiels. Vous n'avez pas de garantie avec nous
si vous avez acheté l'article chez un autre revendeur ou de
la méme maniére. Veuillez contacter le magasin ol vous
avez acheté votre produit pour résoudre les problemes.
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